Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102384	1580			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼		₩	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the att	ached original docu	ments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard B. Bunger dba Mobile Mini		dress of receiving		
Storage Systems 3-5-0 3	Internal			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1834 West Third Street			
Corporation-State Other		State: s) citizenship		Zip: 85281
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No	Associatio	nartnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		artnership		
Assignment		on-State Delaw		
Caracteristics Caracteristi	representative de (Designations mu	domiciled in the United signation is attached: st be a separate docur s) & address(es) attach	Yes 🖳 Noment from assign	stic N
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	,	.,		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	1243165		.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and applications and applications and applications are not applications and applications are not applications and applications are not applications.		2
Name: Meghan A. Wharton				
Internal Address: Brown & Bain, P.A.		CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>65</u>	5.00
	Enclosi	ed zed to be charged	d to deposit a	iccount
Street Address: 2901 North Central Avenue	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
Suite 2000				
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85012	<u> </u>	e copy of this page	it paying by de	posit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	THIS SPACE	correct and any a	nttached copy	is a true
Meghan Whar horn Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	ignature	d document: 2	1-88-0	<u>23</u> ate
ELBUPER 00000132 1243165 Mail documents to be recorded with				

03/07/20

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 BP/ 25.00 BP/

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Richard E. Bunger, dba Mobile Mini Storage Systems ("Assignor"), a United States individual, having his business address 7420 South Kyrene Road, Suite 101, Tempe, Arizona 85283, is the owner of the federal trademark registration numbers 1243165 and 1265339 for the mark MOBILE MINIS ("Registrations") and any common law rights in the term MOBILE MINIS or any variation thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Mobile Mini, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 7420 South Kyrene Road, Suite 101, Tempe, Arizona 85283, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

ASSIGNOR:

Richard E. Bunger

STATE OF ARIZONA)		
County of Maricopa)	SS.	
•	ŕ		~ 4k

The foregoing document was acknowledged before me this 2 day of Feb., 2003, by Richard E. Bunger.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

4-14-2004

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Debora A. Enyeart
Notary Public-Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires 4/14/2004

130099 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0779